2008 MSHSL BOYS Class AA - st. olas College - Nov. 1, 2008 Sunny, calm, 50s

PLACE TEAM POINTS PLACES OF FINISHERS AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Wayzata 55 5 10 11 14 15 17 18 16:18.9 0:22.3
2 Eden Prairie 106 12 19 21 24 30 43 67 16:33.3 0:21.9
3 Moorhead 146 1 8 38 41 58 75 103 16:33.8 1:39.5
4 Owatonna 153 6 22 34 35 56 61 66 16:41.8 1:04.2
5 White Bear Lake 164 7 23 39 47 48 62 82 16:45.2 0:56.9
6 Roseville 200 4 42 45 46 63 83 106 16:49.9 1:19.4
7 Lakeville South 228 16 29 32 65 86 88 112 16:59.2 1:16.7
8 Alexandria 232 3 44 50 64 71 77 95 16:55.3 1:31.2
9 Forest Lake 235 20 25 53 57 80 84 101 16:59.5 1:04.1
10 Coon Rapids 250 26 27 55 70 72 97 108 17:03.0 0:45.7
11 Saint Thomas Academy 267 31 40 49 51 96 100 107 17:11.9 1:18.5
12 Osseo 275 33 37 60 69 76 78 90 17:09.0 0:39.3
13 Chaska 289 36 52 54 68 79 85 89 17:11.0 0:37.3
14 Willmar 297 2 13 91 92 99 104 109 17:11.6 2:30.4
15 Burnsville 316 9 59 74 81 93 94 102 17:17.4 1:30.9
16 Duluth East 391 28 73 87 98 105 110 111 17:41.9 1:45.5
1. Wayzata (Coaches Bill Miles & Eric Jahn) 7. Lakeville South (Coach Jessica Just)
5 Jeremy Drenckhahn, 12 16:01.9 16 Mark Gallagher, 11 16:25.6
10 Andrew Wasz, 12 16:21.4 29 Stu Lombardo, 12 16:42.8
11 oOliver Haugland, 11 16:23.1 32 Derek Schlager, 12 16:48.6
14 Danny Ducharme, 12 16:23.7 65 Evan Stallings, 12 17:16.6
15 Josh Thorson, 9 16:24.1 86 Riley Lovell, 10 17:42.3
17 Landon Lozano, 11 16:26.8 88 Kyle Serreyn, 12 17:44.2
18 Jon Hackbart, 12 16:27.7 112 Cody Gallagher, 12 19:33.1
Total Time = 1:21:34.2 Total Places = 55 Total Time = 1:24:55.7 Total Places = 228
2. Eden Prairie (Coach Jeff Lindlief) 8. Alexandria (Coach Mark Nelsen)
12 Aaron Bartnik, 10 16:23.4 3 Drew Paradis, 12 15:51.0
19 Abdi Abtidon, 12 16:28.3 44 Mitch Evink, 10 17:01.2
21 Ayub Aden, 11 16:33.0 50 Austin McCoy, 11 17:05.7
24 Chrsitopher Mueller, 11 16:36.2 64 Zach Hodgson, 10 17:16.2
30 Bobby Davis, 12 16:45.3 71 Josh Hobbs, 12 17:22.2
43 Erick Meszaros-Jones, 11 16:58.8 77 Will Sieling, 9 17:29.5
67 Mathew Beniak, 12 17:16.8 95 Sam Vinje, 11 18:03.7
Total Time = 1:22:46.1 Total Places = 106 Total Time = 1:24:36.2 Total Places = 232
3. Moorhead (Coach Tom Dooher) 9. Forest Lake (Coach Deno Johnson)
1 Lukas Gemar, 10 15:32.1 20 Nate Moen, 12 16:29.5
8 Jakob Lindas, 12 16:12.9 25 Zach Waldoch, 12 16:37.3
38 Timothy Lillehaugen, 12 16:54.3 53 Andrew Orth, 11 17:06.6
41 Aaron Benson, 11 16:57.7 57 Nick Kelly, 12 17:10.3
58 Derrick Nelson, 10 17:11.6 80 Joe Jackson, 9 17:33.5
75 Christian Larson, 10 17:28.1 84 Matt Maki, 11 17:37.4
103 Matt Nicolai, 11 18:25.9 101 J J. Weigel, 11 18:20.4
Total Time = 1:22:48.6 Total Places = 146 Total Time = 1:24:57.2 Total Places = 235
4. Owatonna (Coach Dave Chatelaine) 10. Coon Rapids (Coach Denny Green)
6 Jacob Bastyr, 12 16:04.1 26 Blayne Dulian, 11 16:40.1
22 Spencer Smith, 12 16:33.0 27 Ryan Eason, 12 16:40.1
34 Josh Johnson, 12 16:51.3 55 Dylan Sorman, 11 17:07.8
35 Justin Velzke, 10 16:52.4 70 David Kennedy, 10 17:21.1
56 Leif Peterson, 10 17:08.3 72 Dan Coughlin, 11 17:25.8
61 Ryan Emanuelson, 9 17:13.0 97 Calvin Mehrhof, 9 18:06.7
66 Reid Peterson, 12 17:16.6 108 Luke Stocker, 11 18:46.3
Total Time = 1:23:29.0 Total Places = 153 Total Time = 1:25:14.9 Total Places = 250
5. White Bear Lake (Coach Dan Kovacich) 11. Saint Thomas Academy (Coach Todd Hierlmaier)
7 Bill Struntz, 12 16:08.0 31 Mike Farley, 12 16:46.7
23 Joel Reichow, 9 16:34.0 40 Brian Anderson, 11 16:56.4
39 Trevor Bartz, 11 16:55.8 49 Dan Fitzpatrick, 11 17:05.1
47 Blake Macalus, 12 17:03.1 51 Max Flanagan, 11 17:06.2
48 Tyler Young, 12 17:04.9 96 David Miller, 10 18:05.2
62 Matt Meuwissen, 10 17:13.6 100 Tyler Pavlick, 10 18:15.6
82 Chad Gjerde, 10 17:36.5 107 Ricky Olson, 11 18:28.8
Total Time = 1:23:45.7 Total Places = 164 Total Time = 1:25:59.5 Total Places = 267
6. Roseville (Coach Brian Bailey) 12. Osseo (Coach Matt Ferry)
4 John Holt, 12 15:54.2 33 Jason Unold, 11 16:49.5
42 Michael McBurney, 10 16:58.5 37 Jeff Hartmann, 12 16:54.2
45 Josh Tan, 12 17:01.6 60 Jake Mason, 11 17:11.9
46 Colton Graham, 12 17:01.7 69 Brian Gooley, 11 17:20.2
63 Jamie Brisbois, 11 17:13.6 76 Mike Kuhlman, 12 17:28.8
83 Matt Carlson, 10 17:36.8 78 Brad Hartmann, 10 17:29.8
106 Nick Gawreluk, 12 18:28.3 90 Eric Jorgenson, 11 17:48.7
Total Time = 1:24:09.5 Total Places = 200 Total Time = 1:25:44.6 Total Places = 275



13. Chaska

36
52
54
68
79
85
89

Total Time

14. Willmar (Coaches Jerry Popp & Disa Daucsavage)
Mahad Hassan, 12
Sadam Abdi, 11
Abdullahi Mohamed, 8
Alex Johannes, 9
Danny Voss, 11

Matt Weitzel, 11
Derek Ballandby, 11

2
13
91
92
99

104
109

Total Time
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PLACE SCORE
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24
25

26
27

28
29

(Coach Andy Powell)
Matt Babcock, 12

Kyle Economy, 11

Sam Peterson, 12
Michael Rodriguez, 12
Charlie Merker, 11

Alec Olson, 9

Kellen McMillan, 12

1:25:54.6

1:25:57.6

FINISHER
Lukas Gemar, 10
Robel Kebede, 12
Mahad Hassan, 12
Gemechu Bekelcho, 11
Drew Paradis, 12
John Holt, 12
Marty Joyce, 11
Mubarik Musa, 9
Kemal Jarso, 11
Jeremy Drenckhahn, 12
Tom Becker, 12
Jon-Michael Brandt, 11
Jacob Bastyr, 12
Besufekad Shannon-Tamra,
Bill Struntz, 12
Chris Massey, 12
Jake Autio, 11
Jakob Lindas, 12
Zach Mellon, 12
Alex Johnson, 10
Erik Truedson, 12
Dylan Cheever, 12
Thomas Ruttger, 12
Andy Fenske, 11
Abdi Hassan, 12
Andrew Wasz, 12
Ethan Marquardt, 12
Oliver Haugland, 11
Aaron Bartnik, 10
Sadam Abdi, 11
Danny Ducharme, 12
Josh Thorson, 9
Mark Gallagher, 11
Mike Rough, 11
Landon Lozano, 11
Jon Hackbart, 12
Bryant Blahnik, 10
Abdi Abtidon, 12
Trent Lusignan, 10
Renzo Celis, 11
Nate Moen, 12
Pat Richie, 12
Steven Dado, 10
Ayub Aden, 11
Spencer Smith, 12
Joel Reichow, 9
Chrsitopher Mueller, 11
Zach Waldoch, 12
Adam Zutz, 10
Blayne Dulian, 11
Ryan Eason, 12
Sam Saccoman, 11
Reuben Verdoljak, 12
Stu Lombardo, 12
Joel Johnsaon, 11
Ryan Nichols, 11

16:52.6
17:06.2
17:06.6
17:19.4
17:29.9
17:42.0
17:45.1
Total Places

15:41.5
16:23.6
17:50.2
17:50.5
18:11.9
18:26.9
18:53.3
Total Places

289

297

MILE
TIME

5:00.14
5:00.69
5:00.49
5:00.64
5:01.44
5:02.69
5:02.99
4:59.44
5:02.74
5:05.29
5:01.94
4:59.34
4:59.14
5:01.19
5:08.29
5:04.14
5:03.44
5:01.14
5:01.64
5:05.94
5:00.34
5:02.14
5:01.64
5:06.44
5:00.19
5:07.24
5:01.34
5:07.49
5:12.74
5:04.79
5:05.14
5:09.74
5:08.04
5:05.74
5:10.64
5:09.69
5:10.09
5:06.94
5:04.29
4:59.74
5:12.34
5:04.24
5:04.74
5:06.44
5:07.14
5:11.34
5:08.79
5:11.64
5:17.04
5:05.94
5:15.54
5:06.34
5:13.49
5:07.69
5:06.24
5:03.29

15. Burnsville (Coach Jeff Weber)

9 Abdi Hassan, 12
59 Shane Boeser, 10
74 Abas Mohamed, 11
81 Erik Kollash, 10
93 Matt Walker, 12
94 Harrison Okan, 12
102 Sean O'Brien, 12
Total Time = 1:26:26.7

Total Places

16:21.2
17:11.9
17:27.0
17:34.8
17:52.0
17:55.0
18:22.4

16. Duluth East (Coach Dave Wicker)

28 Reuben Verdoljak,
73 Jake Tideman, 12

87 Matt Florestano, 12

98 John Hunn, 12

105 Garron Torma, 8

110 Patrick Sullivan,

111 Gus Downs, 12
Total Time = 1:28:29.3

TEAM
Moorhead
Minneapolis South
Willmar
Minneapolis Edison
Alexandria
Roseville
Woodbury
Park Center
St. Paul Central
Wayzata
North
Winona
Owatonna
Hopkins
White Bear Lake
Rosemount
StMichael-Albertville
Moorhead
Buffalo
Maple Grove
Bemidji
Minneapolis Southwest
Brainerd
Park Center
Burnsville
Wayzata
Albert Lea
Wayzata
Eden Prairie
Willmar
Wayzata
Wayzata
Lakeville South
Hastings
Wayzata
Wayzata
Red Wing
Eden Prairie
Shakopee
Anoka
Forest Lake
Grand Rapids
Totino Grace
Eden Prairie
Owatonna
White Bear Lake
Eden Prairie
Forest Lake
St. Francis
Coon Rapids
Coon Rapids
Hibbing
Duluth East
Lakeville South
Hibbing
Stillwater

Total Places

16:41.
17:25.
17:43.
18:11.
18:27.
19:11.
19:14.
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PLACE SCORE
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63
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75
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81
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84
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87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

30
31

32
33

34

36

37
38
39
40

41

42

43

44

46
47

48
49

50
51
52

54

55
56

57

59
60
61
62
63

64

66
67

68
69
70

72
73
74
75
76
77

79

FINISHER
Bobby Davis, 12
Mike Farley, 12
Jake Sandry, 11
Derek Schlager, 12
Jason Unold, 11
Nick Lindstrom, 10
Scott Dick, 12
Preston Tomlinson, 12
Kyle Richards, 12
Josh Johnson, 12
Justin Velzke, 10
Matt Babcock, 12
Jp Rose, 11
Jeff Hartmann, 12
Timothy Lillehaugen,
Trevor Bartz, 11
Brian Anderson, 11
Ryan Jerve, 10
Aaron Benson, 11
Troy Koivisto, 9
Michael McBurney, 10
Ryan Ness, 11
Erick Meszaros-Jones,
Cole Toepfer, 12
Mitch Evink, 10
Josh Tan, 12
Colton Graham, 12
Blake Macalus, 12
Nate Dobbins, 12
Pat Marx, 12
Tyler Young, 12
Dan Fitzpatrick, 11
Grady Anderson, 11
Austin McCoy, 11
Max Flanagan, 11
Kyle Economy, 11
Andrew Orth, 11
Sam Peterson, 12
Jan Ketterson, 9
Dylan Sorman, 11
Leif Peterson, 10
Jimmy Dean, 11
Nick Kelly, 12
Derrick Nelson, 10
Shane Boeser, 10
Jake Mason, 11
Ryan Emanuelson, 9
Matt Meuwissen, 10
Jamie Brisbois, 11
Zac Oelrich, 12
Zach Hodgson, 10
Evan Stallings, 12
Reid Peterson, 12
Mathew Beniak, 12
Matt Scherber, 12
Michael Rodriguez, 12
Brian Gooley, 11
David Kennedy, 10
Josh Hobbs, 12
Dan Coughlin, 11
Jake Tideman, 12
Abas Mohamed, 11
Christian Larson, 10
Mike Kuhlman, 12
Will Sieling, 9
Brad Hartmann, 10
Charlie Merker, 11
Matt Kero, 10
Joe Jackson, 9
Erik Kollash, 10
Chad Gjerde, 10
Matt Carlson, 10
Matt Maki, 11
Stephen Thibodeaux, 9
Jason Coffin, 12
Alec Olson, 9
Riley Lovell, 10

MILE
TIME
5:06.79
5:13.84
5:15.14
5:07.99
5:18.39
5:08.04
5:05.59
5:06.94
5:05.64
5:07.64
5:04.74
5:08.19
5:07.44
5:18.44
5:16.44
5:08.44
5:13.64
5:10.64
5:16.84
5:06.44
5:12.24
5:12.59
5:12.64
5:04.49
5:24.44
5:11.64
5:08.89
5:13.34
5:12.84
5:09.84
5:11.19
5:18.79
5:08.74
5:24.44
5:14.69
5:16.34
5:17.29
5:16.64
5:18.24
5:19.09
5:11.34
5:12.39
5:18.54
5:17.59
5:13.54
5:25.44
5:09.69
5:23.14
5:11.79
5:09.34
5:25.14
5:14.24
5:24.44
5:13.94
5:12.24
5:10.79
5:25.44
5:18.74
5:24.74
5:20.09
5:25.24
5:17.34
5:17.89
5:25.44
5:24.79
5:25.94
5:16.64
5:12.09
5:18.09
5:21.74
5:14.64
5:16.34
5:18.19
5:19.34
5:16.64
5:17.64
5:15.64

FINAL
TIME
16:45.3
16:46.7
16:47.9
16:48.6
16:49.5
16:50.0
16:50.1
16:50.4
16:50.9
16:51.3
16:52.4
16:52.6
16:53.0
16:54.2
16:54.3
16:55.8
16:56.4
16:57.1
16:57.7
16:57.9
16:58.5
16:58.7
16:58.8
16:58.8
17:01.2
17:01.6
17:01.7
17:03.1
17:03.4
17:04.0
17:04.9
17:05.1
17:05.5
17:05.7
17:06.2
17:06.2
17:06.6
17:06.6
17:07.7
17:07.8
17:08.3
17:09.8
17:10.3
17:11.6
17:11.9
17:11.9
17:13.0
17:13.6
17:13.6
17:15.4
17:16.2
17:16.6
17:16.6
17:16.8
17:17.0
17:19.4
17:20.2
17:21.1
17:22.2
17:25.8
17:25.8
17:27.0
17:28.1
17:28.8
17:29.5
17:29.8
17:29.9
17:32.0
17:33.5
17:34.8
17:36.5
17:36.8
17:37.4
17:40.4
17:40.6
17:42.0
17:42.3

TEAM
Eden Prairie
Saint Thomas Academy
Bloomington Jefferson
Lakeville South
Osseo
Shakopee
Dover-Eyota StCharles
New Prague
Champlin Park
Owatonna
Owatonna
Chaska
Champlin Park
Osseo
Moorhead
White Bear Lake
Saint Thomas Academy
Bloomington Jefferson
Moorhead
Dassel-Cokato
Roseville
Woodbury
Eden Prairie
Eagan
Alexandria
Roseville
Roseville
White Bear Lake
Rochester J Marshall
Grand Rapids
White Bear Lake
Saint Thomas Academy
Grand Rapids
Alexandria
Saint Thomas Academy
Chaska
Forest Lake
Chaska
Bloomington Jefferson
Coon Rapids
Owatonna
Brainerd
Forest Lake
Moorhead
Burnsville
Osseo
Owatonna
White Bear Lake
Roseville
Bemidji
Alexandria
Lakeville South
Owatonna
Eden Prairie
Sartell
Chaska
Osseo
Coon Rapids
Alexandria
Coon Rapids
Duluth East
Burnsville
Moorhead
Osseo
Alexandria
Osseo
Chaska
Duluth Denfeld
Forest Lake
Burnsville
White Bear Lake
Roseville
Forest Lake
Buffalo
Faribault
Chaska
Lakeville South



PLACE SCORE

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

TEAM

87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

FINISHER
Matt Florestano, 12
Kyle Serreyn, 12
Kellen McMillan, 12
Eric Jorgenson, 11
Abdullahi Mohamed, 8
Alex Johannes, 9
Matt Walker, 12
Harrison Okan, 12
Sam Vinje, 11
David Miller, 10
Calvin Mehrhof, 9
John Hunn, 12
Danny Voss, 11
Tyler Pavlick, 10
J J. Weigel, 11
Sean O'Brien, 12
Matt Nicolai, 11
Matt Weitzel, 11
Garron Torma, 8
Nick Gawreluk, 12
Ricky Olson, 11
Luke Stocker, 11
Derek Ballandby, 11
Patrick Sullivan, 12
Gus Downs, 12
Ryan Evans, 12
Cody Gallagher, 12

MILE
TIME
5:25.09
5:20.64
5:16.39
5:26.59
5:29.24
5:29.79
5:25.94
5:26.49
5:27.84
5:26.29
5:28.34
5:27.49
5:28.94
5:29.19
5:23.89
5:29.49
5:21.69
5:36.94
5:30.04
5:16.24
5:28.64
5:46.69
5:30.24
5:41.29
5:48.54
4:59.79
5:10.34

FINAL
TIME

17:43.3
17:44.2
17:45.1
17:48.7
17:50.2
17:50.5
17:52.0
17:55.0
18:03.7
18:05.2
18:06.7
18:11.5
18:11.9
18:15.6
18:20.4
18:22.4
18:25.9
18:26.9
18:27.1
18:28.3
18:28.8
18:46.3
18:53.3
19:11.6
19:14.8
19:24.0
19:33.1

TEAM
Duluth East
Lakeville South
Chaska
Osseo
Willmar
Willmar
Burnsville
Burnsville
Alexandria
Saint Thomas Academy
Coon Rapids
Duluth East
Willmar
Saint Thomas Academy
Forest Lake
Burnsville
Moorhead
Willmar
Duluth East
Roseville
Saint Thomas Academy
Coon Rapids
Willmar
Duluth East
Duluth East
Centennial
Lakeville South



